508449827 03/20/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI108706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA previously recorded on Reel 23266 Frame 292. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	508398122	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIRGILE JAVERLIAC	04/27/2009
NEAL BERGER	04/26/2009
KENNETH MACKAY	04/27/2009
JEAN-PIERRE NOZIERE	04/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	CROCUS TECHNOLOGY SA	
Street Address:	3 AVENUE DOYEN LOUIS WEIL	
City:	GRENOBLE CEDEX	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code: 38025		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8031519

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165796073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165791700

Email: ajenkins@pearne.com,rkoll@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew W. Jenkins

Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street, Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P&TS-H8126
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel Koll
SIGNATURE:	Rachel Koll
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2024

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 066848 FRAME: 0226

source=assignment-pat-022831-0247#page1.tif
source=assignment-pat-022831-0247#page2.tif
source=assignment-pat-022831-0247#page3.tif
source=assignment-pat-022831-0247#page4.tif
source=US8031519-Declaration-assignment correction_signed#page1.tif
source=assignment-pat-022831-0247#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 066848 FRAME: 0227

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Virgile Javerliac	04/27/2009
Neal Berger	04/26/2009
Kenneth MacKay	04/27/2009
Jean-Pierre Noziere	04/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crocus Technology S.A.
Street Address:	5 Place Robert Schuman
City:	Grenoble Cedex
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	38025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12485359	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)567-6710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-567-6700

Email: IPPROSECUTION@ORRICK.COM

Correspondent Name: ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE, LLP IP P

Address Line 1: 4 PARK PLAZA
Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614-2558

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17082.4006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Davin Stockwell	

PATENT RFFI · 022831 FRAMF· 0247 PATENT

REEL: 066848 FRAME: 0228

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REFI · 022831 FRAME · 0248 PATENT

REEL: 066848 FRAME: 0229

Orrick Docket No.: 17082,4006 US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, WE, Virgile Javerliac, citizen of France, residing at 925 South Wolfe Road, Apt. 48, Sunnyvale, California 94086, Neal Berger, citizen of the United States, residing at 22623 Woodridge Court, Cupertino, California 95014, Kenneth MacKay, a citizen of MacKay, residing at Ripaillère, F-38900 St. Martin Le Vinoux, France, and Jean-Pierre Noziere, a citizen of France, residing at Les Sapin Bleus, F-38700, Le Sappey-en-Chartreuse, France for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed on even date herewith, and claims priority to a provisional application Serial No. 61/073,575, filed on June 18, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Crocus Technology S.A., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the France and having its place of business at 5 Place Robert Schuman, 38025 Grenoble Cedex, France (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to issue

OHS West:260647306.1

1

PATENT REEL: 066848 FRAME: 0230)

Orrick Docket No.: 17082.4006 US

said patents and equivalents to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment and hereby transfers all rights of action, power and benefit belonging to or accruing from the invention including the right to undertake proceedings to recover past and future damages and claim all other relief in respect of any acts of infringement thereof whether such acts shall have been committed before or after the date of this assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the

WITNESS my hand at _	CRENIONES, California, this <u>24</u> day of
- Again C	2009.
	Virgile Javerling

OHS West:260647306-1

Declaration Regarding Correction of Typographical Error in Patent Assignment

I, the undersigned, declare that:

I am an authorized representative of Crocus Technology SA having a place of business at 3 Avenue Doyen Louis Weil, Grenoble Cedex, France 38025 ("Assignee")

Assignee is the assignee of US Patent 8,031,519 (application number 12/485,359)("The Patent").

The assignments of The Patent dated 04/26/2009, 04/27/2009, and 08/07/2009 contain a typographical error.

Specifically, the assignments include a typographical error that incorrectly identifies the assignee as "Crocus Technology S.A."

Assignee requests correction of the assignments under MPEP 323.01(b) to identify the assignee as "Crocus Technology SA".

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

By

Zack Deiri
Name

October 18, 2023

Date

			Ozrick Docket No.: 17082.4006 US
	WITNESS my hand at _		California, this 26 day of , 2009.
			Neal Berger
	WITNESS my hand at _	CTHEN	France, this 27 day
ot_	<u> </u>	****	2009.
			Kenneth MacKay
	WITNESS my hand at _	<u> </u>	, France, this $\frac{1}{2}$ day
of_	Y P		, 2009.
	•		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
			Jean-Pierre Noziere

OHS West:260647306.1